below represent our condensed historical consolidated balance sheet and income statement information and were
derived from our 2004 Annual Report on Form 10-K, as amended. The pro forma adjustment amounts represent the
historical results and balances related to our interests in Enterprise which were accounted for as an equity investment.
The pro forma adjusting entries below reflect (1) the receipt of proceeds of $425 million from the sale of our
remaining 9.9 percent interest in the general partner of Enterprise and 13.5 million Enterprise common units; (2) the
elimination of the remaining carrying value of our investment in Enterprise of $257 million and unamortized
non-current deferred gains of $15 million that were recognized at the time of sale; (3) the recording of a deferred
income tax liability of $64 million; and (4) the recording of a $183 million gain, net of income taxes of $64 million
(assuming a 35 percent tax rate), associated with the sale.

3

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

EL PASO CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2004

El Paso Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(In millions)
ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,117 $ 425 $ 2,542
Accounts and notes receivable, net 1,709 � 1,709
Other 1,806 � 1,806

Total current assets 5,632 425 6,057

Property, plant and equipment, net 18,812 � 18,812

Other assets
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates 2,614 (257) 2,357
Other 4,325 � 4,325

Total assets $ 31,383 $ 168 $ 31,551

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities

Accounts payable $ 1,556 $ � $ 1,556
Short-term financing obligations, including current
maturities 955 � 955
Other 2,061 2,061

Total current liabilities 4,572 � 4,572

Long-term debt 18,241 � 18,241

Other liabilities
Deferred income taxes 1,311 64 1,375
Other 3,453 (15) 3,438

Commitments and contingencies
Securities of subsidiaries 367 � 367

Stockholders� equity
Common stock 1,953 1,953
Additional paid-in capital 4,538 4,538
Accumulated deficit (2,855) 119 (2,736)
Other (197) (197)

Total stockholders� equity 3,439 119 3,558

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 13

Total liabilities & stockholders� equity $ 31,383 $ 168 $ 31,551

4

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

EL PASO CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

El Paso Pro Forma
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

(In millions)
Operating revenues $ 5,874 $ � $ 5,874
Operating expenses

Cost of products and services 1,363 1,363
Operation and maintenance 1,872 1,872
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,088 1,088
Loss on long-lived assets 1,092 1,092
Taxes, other than income taxes 253 253

5,668 � 5,668

Operating income 206 � 206
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates 559 (6) 553
Other income, net 90 90
Interest and debt expense (1,607) (1,607)
Distributions on preferred interests of consolidated
subsidiaries (25) � (25)

Loss before income taxes (777) (6) (783)

Income taxes 25 2 27

Loss from continuing operations $ (802) $ (4) $ (806)

Basic and diluted loss per common share from continuing
operations $ (1.25) $ (0.01) $ (1.26)

Basic and diluted average common shares outstanding 639 � 639

Risk Factors
 An investment in our common stock involves risks that a potential investor should carefully evaluate prior

to making an investment in the common stock. See �Risk Factors� beginning on page 6.

5

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

RISK FACTORS
 Before you invest in our common stock, you should consider the risks, uncertainties and factors that may adversely

affect us that are discussed below.
Risks Related to Our Business

Our operations are subject to operational hazards and uninsured risks.